E6582443②
1
■ Additional sheet
1. Compliance with Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
Since 21 June 2023, EN61800-5-1 2007 / A1 (2017) / A11 (2021) has been harmonized standard listed on the Low Voltage
Directive (2014/35/EU). This additional sheet is very important to use VF-AS3J inverter safely, prevent injury to yourself and
other people around you as well as to prevent damage to property in the area. Thoroughly familiarize yourself with the
symbols and indications shown in the VF-AS3J instruction manual (E6582248(Included in CD-ROM)) accompanied with

Isc
(kA)
SCPD rating Minimum
enclosure
volume
(L) *4
Fuse *2 Circuit breaker
 *3 Class  (A)
VFAS3J-2004PL 240 0.4 0.4 5 Class CC 7 HLL36015 47
VFAS3J-2007PL 0.75 0.75 5 Class J 15 HLL36015 47
VFAS3J-2015PL 1.5 1.5 5 Class J 25 HLL36015 47
VFAS3J-2022PL 2.2 2.2 5 Class J 25 HLL36020 47
VFAS3J-2037PL 4.0 4.0 5 Class J 46 HLL36030 47
VFAS3J-2055PL 5.5 5.5 5 Class J 60 HLL36050 47
VFAS3J-2075PL 7.5 7.5 5 Class J 70 HLL36070 47
VFAS3J-2110PM 11 11 5 Class J 90 HLL36080 142
VFAS3J-2150PM 15 15 5 Class J 110 HLL36100 142
VFAS3J-2185PM 18.5
18.5 5 Class J 150 HLL36125 142
22 5 Class J 150 HLL36125 142
VFAS3J-2220PM 22 30 5 Class J 175 JLL36175 142
VFAS3J-2300PM 30 37 10 Class J 225 JLL36200 283
VFAS3J-2370PM 37 45 10 Class J 250 JLL36250 283
VFAS3J-2450PM 45 55 10 Class J 300 LLL36400 283
VFAS3J-2550P 55 75   10  *5 Class J 350 LLL36400 854
VFAS3J-2750P 75 90   10  *5 Class J 450 LLL36600 1280
VFAS3J-4007PL 480 0.75 0.75 5 Class CC 6 HLL36015 47
VFAS3J-4015PL 1.5 1.5 5 Class CC 12 HLL36015 47
VFAS3J-4022PL 2.2 2.2 5 Class J 15 HLL36015 47
VFAS3J-4037PL 4.0 4.0 5 Class J 25 HLL36020 47
VFAS3J-4055PL 5.5 5.5 5 Class J 40 HLL36030 47
VFAS3J-4075PL 7.5 7.5 5 Class J 40 HLL36040 47
VFAS3J-4110PL 11 11 5 Class J 60 HLL36050 47
VFAS3J-4150PL 15 15 5 Class J 70 HLL36070 142
VFAS3J-4185PL 18.5
18.5 5 Class J 90 HLL36080 142
22 5 Class J 90 HLL36080 142
VFAS3J-4220PL 22 30 5 Class J 100 HLL36090 142
VFAS3J-4300PL 30 37 10 Class J 110 HLL36125 283
VFAS3J-4370PL 37 45 10 Class J 150 HLL36150 283
VFAS3J-4450PL 45 55 10 Class J 200 JLL36175 854
VFAS3J-4550PL 55 75 10 Class J 225 JLL36200 854
VFAS3J-4750PL 75 90 10 Class J 300 JLL36250 854
VFAS3J-4900PC 90 110   10  *5 Class J 300 LLL36400 1280
VFAS3J-4110KPC 110 132   10  *5 Class J 350 LLL36400 1280
*1: Reference may be followed by any characters.
*2: Mersen is recommended supplier
*3: The molded-case circuit breakers in the table are made by Schneider Electric.
*4: Install the inverter in UL type 1 or equvarent cabinet.